
I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniornhoireoch? urn Choomhnu Cornhshaoil 

Mr. Martin Devine 
Assistant National Director, Population/Environmental Health 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

2nd Floor, Oak I-Iouse Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

Lime Tree Avenue. Milleiiniuni Park 
T t353 53 916 0600 

Naas, County Kildare F +353 53 916 0699 
E info@epa ie Att. Mr. Martin Devirie W www epa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Health Service (Dublin North East/Dublin Mid Leinster/South/West) 
Ceanncheathru, Bosca Polst 3ooo 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 199m 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Devine 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regdations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiordrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at L\ww.cpa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article I7  (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'" November 2009. 

Yours si 11 cere I y, 

/ Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate. Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Ron1 



woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 

WOO24-04 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 

Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonag h LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 
I 

WO201 -03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 

WO1 65-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballag hveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniornhoireacht urn Choornhnti Cornhsliaorl 

Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrli, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaislehn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T. +353 53 91 6 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W:  w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Manageinetit Acts, 1996 to 
2.008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Culleton 

The derails of the proposed decisions o!i the attached list of waste liceilce reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Roni, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Managernent 
Acts, I995 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request ior an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.cpa.ig or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on  that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  cf the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 3008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.03 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely. 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

P 
Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

I 

WOOO9-03 I Balleallv LF Dublin 
WOO1 7-04 

woo20-02 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

I WOO25-03 I Powerstown LF Carlow 

~ WO02903 
WOO59-03 

I WOO26-03 I Kyletalesha LF Laois 

~ 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

I WOO28-03 I Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

I WOO77-03 I Corranure LF Cavan 

WO1 09-02 

I ~ WO07803 I Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

~ 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

I WO146-02 I Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown- LF, Wexford 

I WO165-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

a 



Mr. Ken Power 
Environmental Officer 
S F A D C o  
Town Centre 
Shannon 
County Clare 
Attention: Mr. Ken Power, Environmental Officer 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniomhoireachl urn Choomhnli Cornhshoorl 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T. +353 53 9 16 0600 
F. t353 53 916 0699 
E. info9epa.ie 
W. www.epa.ie 

LoCali: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of tlic Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
- 2008, of % proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Power 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Roni, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiotdrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-liiie on tlie Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving tlie objection or request with an eniployee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 8 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 18'" November 2009. 
As t h e  oftices of tlie Agency are closed 011 that day, in accordance with Article I7 ( 1 )  of tlie 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I I 

I Scotch Corner LF Monaghan woo20-02 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

I - 
WOO60-03 I Whiteriver LF Louth 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballag haderreen LF Roscommon 

- 
-- 

WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 

t I - 
WO1 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

Rampare LF Wicklow 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Rathroeen LF Mayo - 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

- E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Dr P.J. Claffey 
Programme Manager 
Health 8r. Safety Authority 
Metropolitan Building 
James Joyce Street 
Dublin 1 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniornhaireocht urn Choomhnlj Conihrhoorl 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T: +353 53 916 0600 
F: +353 53 916 0699 
E: info0epa.k 
W: ww.epa.ie 

Locall. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, I 9 9 u  
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Dr Claffey 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Managcrnent (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note tkat any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob-jection/request for an oral hearing inust be 
made on-line on the Agency's website a t  www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 1.5"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



(Register Number] Name - - 
WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

I 
woo20-02 I Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 
WOO77-03 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 
Corranure LF Cavan 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

WO201 -03 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 
Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Mr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager, Environmental Unit, 
Failte Ireland 
Baggo t Street Bridge 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

19 October, 2009 

I Environmental Protection Agency 
An GhniornhoirPorht em Chhoomhnli Comhshoorl 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford. Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  
T: t353 53 916 0600 
F, t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: ww.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste ManaPement Acts, 1996 tc 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained 011 the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that any ob-jection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency’s website at www.eua.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15t” November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16*h Novembcr 2009. 

Yours siiicerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
I f l  Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number] Name 

WOO01 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO 1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Hallydonagh LF W-Meath 

- 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

I 

WOO77-03 I Corranure. 1-F Cavan 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Rathroeen LF Mayo - 

I 

WO201 -03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 

WO1 65-02 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockhatley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 
WO 1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



I Environmental Protection Ayency 
An Ghriiomhoireoclrt um Choomhnd romhihooil 

Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Heritage & Local Government 
Floor 4, 
Dun Sckine 
Harcourt Lane, Dublin 2 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T. t353 53 916 0600 
F. +353 53 916 0699 
E: infoQepa ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCali: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October. 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 19%& 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the acconipanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at wwv.cpa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee OF the 
Agency at the Headquarters ofthe Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends cn 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'!' November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

d d  If Ann Kehoe 
' Programme Officer 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number1 Nmw 

WOO0 1 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

I 
WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo2 1-02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03- 
WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

I 

WO1 65-02 I Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WOO77-03 
woo7a-03 

WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

1 WO201-03 I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) I 

I-WOI 46-02 Knockharley LF Meath (GS)’ 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

ronmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniarnhaireochf om Chaomhnu Comhslroo,l 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

T t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa ie 

LoCali. 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by tlie Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob-jectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on tlie Agency’s website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objectiori or request with an employee of tlie 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15“’ November 2009. 
As  the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( I )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pni on 16‘” November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 
Programme 0 ffi ce r 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rorn 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

I 

WOOO4-04 I Arthurstown LF Kildare 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

t I Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 
I 

WO201 -03 

woo20-02 
woo2 1 -02 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ball i naca rrick LF Donegal 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF I-aois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mayo 

~ Youghal LF Cork 
WOO74-03 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
v\10191-02 

Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



Mr. John O'Connor 
Chief Executive 
Central Fisheries Board 
Unit 4, Swords Business Campus 
Balheary Road, Swords 
County Dublin 
Attn: Mr  John O'Connor 

19 October. 2009 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghnionihoiienchf om Chaomhnd Comhrhoail 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, tire 

T: t353 53 916 0600 
F. t353 53 916 0699 
E.  info@epa.ie 
W: www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr. O'Connor 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996, to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at wwv.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with ail employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) o f  the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16Ih November 2009. 

Yours sincere I y, 

1 ' Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Number] Name 

WOO0 1 -04 N Kerry Landfill 

WOOO4-04 Arthurstown LF Kildare 

I VVOO25-03 I Powerstown LF Carlow I 

c 
WOOO9-03 Ealleally LF Dublin 
WOO1 7-04 Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
woo2 1-02 Derrinumera LF Mayo 
WOO24-04 Ba I I in a ca rri ck LF Don eg a I 

I WOO26-03 I Kyletalesha LF Laois I 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

I WOO28-03 I Ballydonagh LF W-Meath I 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

WOO77-03 
W 0 0 7 8 - 0 3 

WO1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Doiiohill LF S-Tipperary 
Corranure 1-F Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 

Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

I 

WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 

WO1 78-02 I WO191-02 
E-Galway 1-F (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



Secretary 
A n  Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

Environmental Protectiori Agency 
A n  Ghniornhoireaclit U," Choornhnlj Conrhrhooil 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T. +353 53 916 0600 
F. +353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W: w . e p a  ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Mana,gement Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decision/request for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of  the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectiodrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 1.5"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yoiirs sincerely, 

&A 
/b' ;rrgr!ttz Officer 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
W 0 0 0 9 - 0 3 
WOO1 7-04 -i Balleally LF Dublin 

Gortadroma LF Limerick 

-01 Whiteriver LF Louth 1 

woo20-02 

woo2 1 -02 
WOO24-04 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 

Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 

WOO25-03 

. WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WO201 -03 i Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) -1 

~ 

WOO66-03 Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 Rathroeen LF Mayo 
WOO68-03 Youghal LF Cork 
WOO74-03 Donohill LF S-Tipperary 
WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 

Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Iiolmestown LF, Wexford 



1 

County Secretary 
Galway County Council 
PO Box 27 
County Hall 
Prospect Hill 
Galway 

1 Environmental Protectiori Agency 
An Ghniomhomacht om Choomhnri Comhshaod 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 916 0600 
F, +353 53 916 0699 
E: infoQepa.ie 
W. wwwepa ie 

LoCali: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The  details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Roin, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An ob-jectioidrequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at www.eDa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours; i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on I 5'h November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 ( 1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pin on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

nn  Kehoe /t A 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Jse 

Encl. CD Rom 



IRegister Numbe 

I WOO01 -04 

L WOOO4-04 

woo20-02 
I woo2 1-02 

WOO24-04 

WOO59-03 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 
WO 1 09-02 

WO1 46-02 

WO? 65-02 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

I WO201-03 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan I 
Derrinumera LF Mayo I 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal I 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly I 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon I 
Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 
Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

Corranure LF Cavan 
Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) I 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) ! 

~~~~ 

E-Galway-LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Environmental Protection Agency 
An Gh,iiornhuireodtt urn Choarnhnii Comhiliaoil 

County Secretary Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, (ire 

7 +353 53 916 0600 

Kildare County Council 

Devoy Park, Naas 

FAO: Mr Des Page, Director of Services, Corporate Services & EnviromnmB E: info@epa.ie 53 916 0699 

Aras Chill Dara 

County Kildare 

W,  www.epa le 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

19 October, 2009 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Mr Page 

_. the details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, i 096 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It  is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisiodrequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objection/request for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at \sww.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15'" November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 1tjth November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

t r ~ ~ E ~ ~ ~  Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 
WOOO9-03 
WOO 1 7-04 

woo20-02 

woo2 I -02 
WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 
WOO26-03 

WOO28-03 
WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

I 

WOO67-02 I Rathroeen LF Mayo 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 
Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
Derrinumera LF Mayo 

Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 
Kyletalesha LF Laois 

Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 
Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

~ 

WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

I 
WO1 78-02 1 E-Galway LF (GS) 

- Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 91 -02 
WO201 -03 

Holmestown LF, Wexford 

Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 



Director of Services 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Millennium Centre 
Dundalk, County Louth 
Attn: Ms Joan Martin, Environinental Services Section 

19 October, 2009 

Environmental Protection Agency 
An Ghniunihnirencht um Choornhnii Comhsliooii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
East6t Chaislean Bhaile Shedin 
Contae Loch Garman. tire 

P t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: info@epa.ie 
W:  www.epa.ie 

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification i n  accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear Ms Martin 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, in accordance with Section 42 of the Waste Management 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

I t  is important to note that ai;y objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at IYIW epa.ic or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of the 
Agency at the Headquarters of the Agency in  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 1 5'h November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, in accordance with Article 17 (1 )  of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

Ann Kehoe 

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 
f l  Programme Officer 

Encl. CD Rom 



Register Number 

WOO01 -04 

WOOO4-04 

Name 

N Kerry Landfill 

Arthurstown LF Kildare 

WOOO9-03 
WOO1 7-04 

Balleally LF Dublin 
Gortadroma LF Limerick 

woo20-02 
woo21 -02 
WOO24-04 
WOO25-03 

I 

WOO67-02 I Rathroeen LF Mayo 
iughal LF Cork 
mohill LF S-Tipperary 

Scotch Corner LF Monaghan 
Derrinumera LF Mayo 
Ballinacarrick LF Donegal 
Powerstown LF Carlow 

I 

WOO77-03 I Corranure LF Cavan 

WOO26-03 
WOO28-03 

Kyletalesha LF Laois 
Ballydonagh LF W-Meath 

WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 
WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 
Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

I 

WO201 -03 1 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) I 

WOO78-03 
WO 1 09-02 

' i  

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO 146-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 



. 

County Secretary 
Meath County Council 
County Hall 
Navan 
County Meath 

19 October, 2009 

1 Environmental Protecticii Agency 
An Ghniomhaireorht urn Choomhnd Comhrhooi( 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

CeanncheathrO, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. h e  

T t353 53 916 0600 
F: t353 53 916 0699 
E: infoOepa.ie 
W: w . e p a . i e  

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99 

re: Notification in accordance with Section 42(2) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 
2008, of a proposed decision to a waste licence review. 

Dear County Secretary 

The details of the proposed decisions on the attached list of waste licence reviews are 
contained on the enclosed CD Rom, i n  accordance with Section 42 of the Waste iManagement 
Acts, 1996 to 2008 and the relevant Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations. 

It is important to note that any objection to a proposed decisionhequest for an  oral hearing 
must be received by the Agency before the expiration of the appropriate period as 
specified in the accompanying notification. An objectionhequest for an oral hearing must be 
made on-line on the Agency's website at \vww.epa.ie or by sending the objection or request by 
prepaid post to the Agency, or by leaving the objection or request with an employee of t!ie 
Agency at the €Iezdquarters of the Agency i n  Wexford during office hours, i.e. 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 

Please note that the objection period for each proposed decision ends on 15"' November 2009. 
As the offices of the Agency are closed on that day, i n  accordance with Article 17 (1) of the 
Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2008, the latest date for receipt of an objection is extended to 
5.00 pm on 16'h November 2009. 

Yours sincerely, 

P q n O n p ~ ~ ~ ~  Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. CD R a n  



WOO29-03 
WOO59-03 

Derryclure LF Offaly 
Ballaghaderreen LF Roscommon 

WOO60-03 
WOO66-03 

Whiteriver LF Louth 
Rampare LF Wicklow 

WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO74-03 

Rathroeen LF Mayo 
Youghal LF Cork 
Donohill LF S-Tipperary 

WOO77-03 
WOO78-03 

WO1 09-02 

Corranure LF Cavan 

Ballaghveny LF N-Tipperary 
Central Waste Mgt LF Clare 

WO1 46-02 
WO1 65-02 

Knockharley LF Meath (GS) 
Ballynagran LF Wicklow (GS) 

WO1 78-02 
WO1 91 -02 

E-Galway LF (GS) 
Holmestown LF, Wexford 

WO201 -03 Drehid LF Kildare (BnM) 


